Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1985 Assembly Bill 306

Date of enactment: March 12, 1986 Date of publication: March 19, 1986

## 1985 Wisconsin Act 133

AN ACT to amend 179.11 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to formation of a limited partnership.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 179.11 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

179.11 (1) (intro.) A limited partnership may be formed by at least 2 adults persons executing and fil-

ing in the office of the secretary of state a certificate of limited partnership. The certificate shall be filed together with a fee of \$70 and shall contain all of the following information: